ESD protection – USB 3.2
Protected connection for mobile devices
Application guide
ESD protection – USB 3.2 Application guide 2
The new Type-C connector................................................................. 3
Categories of USB data lines to protect .......................................... 4
Single-line protection concept .......................................................... 5
Multi-line protection concept ........................................................... 6

DFN2020-3
2.0 x 2.0 x 0.65 mm
Type VRWM (V)
8/20µs pulse 10/1000µs pulse
Ippm
8/20µs (A)
Vcl @ Ippm
8/20µs (V) max
Ippm
10/1000µs (A)
Vcl @ Ippm
10/1000µs
(V) max
PTVS5V0Z1USKP 5 100 20.4 23 11.4
PTVS5V0Z1USK 5 80 18 20 12
PTVS7V5Z1USK 7.5 100 22 17 13.5
PTVS10VZ1USK 10 75 27 12.5 18.2
PTVS12VZ1USK 12 65 29 10.5 21.8
PTVS15VZ1USK 15 52 36 7.5 27.4
PTVS18VZ1USK 18 41 44 6.4 32.8
PTVS20VZ1USK 20 41 48.3 6 36.9
PTVS22VZ1USK 22 41 39.5 5 40
PTVS26VZ1USK 26 32 57.5 4.5 46
Type VRWM (V)
8/20µs pulse 10/1000µs pulse
IPPM
[max] (A)
Vcl @ IPPM
[max] (V)
IPPM
[max] (A)
Vcl @ IPPM
[max] (V)
PTVS7V5U1UPA 7.5 178 19.7 23.3 12.9
PTVS10VU1UPA 10 148 23 17.6 17
PTVS12VU1UPA 12 131 25.2 15.1 19.9
PTVS15VU1UPA 15 111 28.8 12.3 24.4
PTVS18VU1UPA 18 97 32 10.3 29.2
PTVS20VU1UPA 20 98.5 38.7 9.2 32.5
PTVS22VU1UPA 22 88.5 41 8.4 35.5
PTVS24VU1UPA 24 79 44.2 7.7 38.8
PTVS26VU1UPA 26 69 43.5 7 42.1
Vbus surge protection
ESD protection – USB 3.2 Application guide 11
Eye diagrams
Differential signals are applied to the Device-Under-Test (DUT).